
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2581
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2016
Tiger Bank
Charitra Shri Ram;Rajbhar Shri Hari Narayan

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any scheme to set up Tiger bank for the conservation of tigers in the country is under consideration of the Government;
and
(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST AND CLIMATE CHANGE

(SHRI ANIL MADHAV DAVE)

(a) No Sir.
(b) Question does not arise.
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